
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 216-1127

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:10/25/2016 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:4/25/2017 4/25/2017

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign
Amendment I to the Employment Agreement By and Between County of El Dorado and Roger Niello,
Interim Director of the Community Development Agency, effective November 2, 2016, extending the
term of the agreement through May 17, 2017, and reducing the salary to $5,780.80 per biweekly pay
period for the period from May 1, 2017 through May 17, 2017.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Interim Director Contract Amendment 4-25-17, 2. 2B - Blue Route  4-25-17, 3. Executed
Amendment I to Employment Agreement, 4. A - Interim CDA Director Employment Agreement Niello
11-1-16, 5. Executed Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors4/25/2017 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors11/1/2016 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

